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1st Choice Staffing & Consulting

4061 Powder Mill Road, Suite 700

Calverton, MD 20705

(301) 273-2132

Fax: (301) 273-2145

Renita Wilson

rwilson@1stchoicestaffingagency.com

8(a), SDB, W/O, SB

Temporary Staffing, Management Consulting

ACCEL Corporation

15208 Watergate Road

Silver Spring, MD 20905

(301) 879-2095

Fax: (301) 879-7770

Stacye Loman

sloman@accelpersonnel.com

SDB, W/O, SB

Finance & Accounting, Mgmt. Consulting, Administrative Services

Administrative Services, Inc.

4600 East West Highway, Suite 900

Bethesda, MD 20814

(301) 654-3903

Fax: (301) 654-4418

Sherwood Walker

swalker@asiworks.com

SB, HUBZone, W/O

Accounting & Finance



AE Strategies

1616 Anderson Road, Suite 215

McLean, VA 22102

(703) 286-0879

Fax: (703) 286-0888

Patrick Niehus

patrick_niehus@aestrategies.com

SB, W/O

Mgmt. Consulting

Avalon Language Services, Inc.

1333 W. Campbell Road, Suite 137

Richardson, TX 75080-2815

(972) 404-1213

Fax: (972) 661-1646

Sharon Carlisle

Sharon.carlisle@avalonlanguageservices.com

SB, V/O

Translation Services & Telephone Interpreting

BrunsonEcon

2306 Cold Meadow Way

Silver Spring, MD 20906

(301) 598-2764

Fax: (301) 598-2764

Leon T. Brunson

lbrunson@brunsonecon.com

Database Mgmt., Statistical Analysis, Economic Consulting (Pricing, Cost Analysis, Risk Analysis), Econometrics Analysis, Economic and Business Forecasting, Mgmt. Consulting, Program Evaluation

CAM Consulting Group, LLC

PO Box 469

Crosswicks, NJ 08515

(609) 291-1937

Fax: (609) 291-1937

Bob Pointon

bpointon@cam4consulting.com

SB, W/O

Strategic & Mgmt. Consulting, Professional Development Programs, Business Coaching, Experienced Facilitators for Retreats & Meetings, Dynamic Speakers for Conference, Meetings, Retreats

Dolphin Blue, Inc.

3401 Main Street

Dallas, TX 75226-1643

(214) 565-0355

Fax: (214) 565-7835

Thomas J. Kemper

Thomas@dolphinblue.com

SB

Recycled Office Supplies

Dove Toner & Office Supplies

8204 Legation Road

New Carrollton, MD 20784

(301) 459-2500

Fax: (301) 459-2611

Shirley Anne Babcock

bab1@ix.netcom.com

SB, W/O

Toner, Paper, Office Supplies, Janitorial Supplies, Office Furniture, Small Office Equipment



Facticon, Inc.

P.O. Box 1179

Chadds Ford, PA 19317

(800) 416-4861

Fax: (610) 459-4407

James A. Jensen

jjensen@facticon.com

SB

Workers Compensation Investigations & Pre-employment Investigations

Frank Parsons, Inc.

2270 Beaver Road

Landover, MD 20785-3277

(301) 386-8617

Fax: (301) 773-6841

Robert Kingsley

rkingsley@frankparsons.com

SB

Office Supplies, including paper, toner & inkjet cartridges, Data Storage Supplies & Media

Global Advertising 1st, Inc.

8100 Corporate Drive, Suite 310

Lanham, MD 20706

(301) 731-4255

Fax: (301) 731-0838

Jacquannette Lewis

jlewis@globalad1.com

8(a), SDB, SB

Marketing & Advertising & Outreach & Education





Integrated Mgmt. Resources Group

4640 Forbes Blvd., Suite 200

Lanham, MD 20706

(301) 306-0502

Fax: (301) 306-0503

Tiffany Gordon

TiffanyGordon@IMRG2000.com

8(a), SDB, W/O, SB

Business Support (IT, HR, Financial Support, Clerical & Administrative)

Jill Tanenbaum Graphic Design & Advertising, Inc.

4701 Sangamore Road, Suite 235 South

Bethesda, MD 20816

(301) 229-1135

Fax: (301) 320-6620

Chirs Onrubia

chris@jtdesign.com

SB, W/O

Marketing, Graphic Design & Advertising

L&M Production Design Group

5510 Cherokee Ave., Suite 200

Alexandria, VA 22312

(703) 642-6505

Fax: (703) 642-6005

Carla Ferrara

ferrara@LMpdg.com

SB, W/O

Conference Mgmt., Meetings & Events, Strategic Communications Solution (SCS) Plans, Video & Film Production, CD & DVD Production, Internet & Web-enabled Production, Entertainment & Speakers



Lani Eko & Company, CPAs, PLLC

1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 600

Alexandria, VA 22314

(703) 647-7444

Fax: (703) 647-6009

Lani Eko

leko@laniekocpas.com

SB

Certified Public Accountants, Accounting Services & Mgmt. Advisory Services

Legal Personnel, Inc.

5615 Landover Road

Cheverly, MD 20784

(301) 277-5711

Fax: (301) 277-4566

Terri Williams

lpi@dclink.org

SDB, W/O, SB

Staffing Services

Lionharte, Inc.

34040 Greentree Drive

Falls Church, VA 22041

(703) 820-0639

Fax: (703) 820-2053

Pat Morris

Lionhead@lionharte.com

SB, SDB, W/O

Mgmt. Consulting, Information Services, Research/Development in Social Sciences, Market Research

MGM University Partners, Inc.

12521 Chasbarb Terrace

Oak Hill, VA 20171

(703) 715-2910

Fax: (703) 476-0126

Gary Brandt

gbrandt@university-partners.com

SB, SDB, W/O

Training & Mgmt. Consulting

Prime Office Products

7125 Troy Hill Drive

Elkridge, MD 21075

(800) 638-6393

Fax: (800) 542-0110

David Dawes

ddawes@primop.com

SB

Office Supplies

Qnexis, Inc.

46548 Hollymead Place

Sterling, VA 20165

(703) 421-6769

Fax: (703) 421-6750

Kurt Nguyen

Kurt.nguyen@qnexis.com

8(a), SDB, SB

Marketing, Graphic Design, & Public Relations

Quintessence Multimedia

4548 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19139

(215) 243-4125

Fax: (215) 243-4122

Joe Heastie

joeh@quintessenceinc.com

8(a), HUBZone, SDB, W/O, SB

Multimedia Production & Communications - Video, Film, & Interactive Media

S&B Computer & Office Products, Inc.

747 Pierce Road

Clifton Park, NY 12065

(518) 877-9500

Fax: (518) 877-3800

Jai Nibber

jai@sbcomputers-office.com

SB, W/O

Office & Computer Supplies

SITA Business Systems, Inc.

14524 H Lee Road

Chantilly, VA 20151

(703) 222-7272

Fax: (703) 263-0732

Danny Trehan

danny@sitabs.com

SB, SDB, W/O

Office Supplies

SpecialMade Goods & Services, Inc.

141 Marcel Drive

Winchester, VA 22602

(800) 336-7795 x7536

Fax: (800) 336-6677

Chris Fellers

cfellers@specialmade.com

SB

Dist. of Rubbermaid Commercial Products, Carex Healthcare Products & Intelligent First Aid System

Strategic Change, Inc.

4094 Majestic Lane

Fairfax, VA 22033

(703) 263-2702

Fax: (703) 631-4281

Ellen J. Solomon

catalyst@strategicchangeinc.com

SB, W/O

Mgmt. & Organization Consulting, Leadership Development & Mgmt. Training



The Human Factor

PMB-215, 4201 Church Road

Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054

(856) 596-5945

Fax: (856) 988-0287

Lawrence J. Doyle

thfthehumanfactor@earthlink.net

SB, SDVOSB, V/O

Mgmt. Consulting, Organization Development, Training & Development, Coaching, Facilitation

Toner Express, USA

16000 Trade Zone Avenue, Suite 407

Upper Marlboro, MD 20774

(301) 390-1364

Fax: (301) 390-1367

James L. Standfield

james@tonerexpress.com

SB, SDB, W/O, V/O

Office Supplies

Washington Concept, Inc.

10507 Guy Court, Suite B

Cheltenham, MD 20623

(301) 372-3570

Fax: (301) 372-3599

Cynthia D. Washington

cdw@cci-concepts.com

SB, SDB, W/O

Market Research Services, Marketing Consulting Services
Whitestone Capital Group, Inc.

44 Wall Street

New York, NY 10005

(212) 461-2151

Fax: (212) 461-2223

W. Brian Maillian

wbrian@whitestonegroup.com

SB, SDB

Program Financial Advisor, Transaction Specialist
1

